

Legacy Education Alliance, Inc. Announces Results of Annual Meeting of Stockholders

CAPE CORAL, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Legacy Education Alliance, Inc. (OTCQB: LEAI) (www.legacyeducationalliance.com), a leading marketer of practical, high-quality, and value-based educational training on the topics of personal finance, entrepreneurship, real estate, and financial markets investing strategies and techniques, announced today the results of the voting of stockholders at its virtual 2020 annual meeting of stockholders held Friday June 5, 2020.

At the meeting, Peter W. Harper, James E. May, and Cary Sucoff were each re-elected to the Company's Board of Directors, with each candidate receiving more than 93% of the votes cast.

In other business during the meeting, stockholders ratified the appointment of MaloneBailey LLP as the Company's independent public accounting firm for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2020, and approved, on an advisory basis, the compensation of executives as disclosed in the Company's proxy statement.

About Legacy Education Alliance Inc.

Legacy Education Alliance, Inc. (http://www.legacyeducationalliance.com) is a leading marketer of practical, high-quality, and value-based educational training on the topics of personal finance, entrepreneurship, real estate, and financial markets investing strategies and techniques. Legacy Education Alliance was founded in 1996 and has cumulatively served more than two million students from more than 150 countries and territories over the course of its operating history.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200609005496/en/

Investor Contact CORE IR Scott Gordon 516 222 2560 scottg@coreir.com

Source: Legacy Education Alliance, Inc.